3,300/ - (rupees three thousand 

and thr.ee hundred only) with interest at six 
per cent per annum of the above ·two sums 
from 10-3-1947 up-to-date together with 
Rs. 7,000/- (rupees seven thousand only) 
deducted by the Corporation minus the rent 
received vi:., Rs. 22,500/- (rupees twenty two 
thousand and five hundred only) and give up all 
rights to the said property. The plaintiff will 
be entitled to the materials lying on the 
premises. 

(ii) The period of time fixed for the payment by the 
plaintiff to the defendant of this amount stated 
above is till l-!-1960.